the validity period of the Specific Mandate shall be the period as confirmed in such

approval, permission, filing or registration issued by regulatory authorities.

3. Fund-raising Activities of the Company in the Past 12 Months

The Directors confirm that the Company has not conducted any fund-raising activities

involving the issue of its equity securities in the 12 months immediately preceding the Latest

Practicable Date.

– 8 –

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

4. Impact on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

Assuming that, save for the Issuance, there is no other change in the total issued share capital

of the Company from the Latest Practicable Date to the completion date o� the Issuance, (1)

as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (2) immediately after the completion of the proposed

Issuance (assuming that 101,126,240 H Shares are fully issued), the shareholding structures

of the Company are set out as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the

completion of the Issuance

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

issued share

capital of

the Company(1)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

issued share

capital of

the Company(1)

A Shares 2,002,986,332 79.84% 2,002,986,332 76.75%

including:

Mr. Cho Tak Wong(2) 314,828 0.01% 314,828 0.01%

Sanyi Development

Limited(2) 390,578,816 15.57% 390,578,816 14.97%

Fujian Yaohua Industrial

Village Development

Co., Ltd.(2) 34,277,742 1.37% 34,277,742 1.31%

Homekiu Overseas

Holdings Limited(3) 12,086,605 0.48% 12,086,605 0.46%

A Shares (held by the

public Shareholders) 1,565,728,341 62.41% 1,565,728,341 60.00%

H Shares (held by the public

Shareholders) 505,631,200 20.16% 606,757,440 23.25%

Total 2,508,617,532 100.00% 2,609,743,772 100.00%

– 9 –

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Notes:

(1) Certain amounts and percentage figures in the table above have been rounded to the nearest
whole figures. The discrepancies between the total amounts and the amoun	s shown in the table
are due to rounding.

(2) Mr. Cho Tak Wong directly holds 314,828 A Shares (long position) and indirectly holds
390,578,816 A Shares (long position) through Sanyi Development Limited. In addition, Mr. Cho
Tak Wong is deemed to be interested in the 34,277,742 A Shares (long position) indirectly held
by his spouse, Ms. Chan Fung Ying.

(3) Mr. Tso Fai indirectly holds 12,086,605 A Shares (long position) through Homekiu Overseas